Assi Dire	ector of the transfer of the t	ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  Attorney Docket No. 154309						
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	A. A.	Name of conveying party:  Stephen Banister GREEN  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No  Nature of conveyance:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  DE LA RUE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  DE LA RUE HOUSE, JAYS CLOSE, VIABLES, BASINGSTOKE, HAMPSHIRE, RG22 4BS, GREAT BRITAIN						
	<ul><li>□</li><li>□</li><li>B.</li></ul>	Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No						
4.		A. Patent Application No. 13/574,862  Additional numbers attached?   Title of Application:   SECURITY ELEMENT FOR DOCUMENT OF VALUE							
5.	co N	me and address of party to whom correspondence neerning document should be mailed:  James James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850  Alexandria, VA 22320-4850  Phone Number: 703-836-6400  Fax Number: 703-836-2787	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	To or	tatement and signature.  of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the local document.  LAL A. Colors and belief, the foregoing information of the local document.  LAL A. Colors and the local document.  Lack A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075  Leghan J. Carmody, Registration No. 67,117	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: October 19, 2012						

PATENT REEL: 029170 FRAME: 0212

## ASSIGNMENT

	lusert	(1)	Step	hen Banister GREEN	(2)			
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)	***************************************		(4)			
	af Inventor(s)	(5)			(6)			
		(7)			(8)			
		the un	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	DEU	A RUE INTERNATION	AL LIMITED			
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	(10) De La Rue House, Jays Close, Viables, Basingstoke, Hampshire, RG22 4BS, Great Britain					
,	Assignee	the entropy	thereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the avendon, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reassus application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reassus applications, invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Cuse Number, or Foreign	(11)	Secu	rity Element for Documen	araf Value			
	Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 154309					
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for putent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. A	pplication Number	13/574,862			
	Identification for Died applications	filed	Λ	ctober 15, 2012				
ieexani io issue full rigi and agr	4) Rach undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth any and all patents resulting to convey the entire intere- ees that this assignment is b	es to perfi ited State: orizes and g from sai st herein : inding on	orm all s patent l reques d applicassigned Assigned	affirmative acts which mand to the Assigner, as the Commissioner of the cation(s) to the said Assign, and that he has not execute and Assignor's heirs, st	al Property or similar agreements, ay be necessary to obtain, maintain or counter the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and once, as Assignee of the entire interest, an outed, and will not execute, any agreement occessors, assigns and legal representative, PLC the power to insert on this assignments of the United States Patent and Tradules of the United States Patent and Tradules.	other issuing authorities of covenants that he has nt(s) in contlict herewith.		
recurda	non of this document.							
		ited by th	e unde		posite the undersigned name(s).	- (SEAL)		
Date	scholiz			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date				Inventor Signature				
Date		-						
Date								
Dute				Inventor Signature				
l) pic				Inventor Signature				
Date				Inventor Signature				
Date				Inventor Signature				
neithst.	then it should be signed but	ore at lens	il lwo »	d before: (a) a Notary Pub ornesses who also sign be	offic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consu	I if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date	Isladia			Witness				
Date	15-110-112		<del></del>	Witness	SMACES	- Veranian and Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Ann		

PATENT REEL: 029170 FRAME: 0213